STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **SB 105**, As Amended by House Committee, on page 1, by striking all in lines 12 through 32;

By striking all on pages 2 through 3;

On page 4, by striking all in lines 1 through 4; in line 6, by striking "(a)"; in line 10, by striking "within"; also in line 10, by striking all after the stricken material; by striking all in line 11; in line 12, by striking all before "the"; in line 13, by striking all after the stricken material; in line 14, by striking all before "to" and inserting "a suitable person"; in line 23, by striking all after "appointed"; in line 24, by striking all before the period; by striking all in lines 25 through 29; following line 29, by inserting:

"Sec. 2. K.S.A. 25-318 is hereby amended to read as follows: 25-318. When a vacancy shall occur in the office of United States senator from this state, the governor shall make a temporary appointment to fill such vacancy until the next election of representatives in congress, at which time such vacancy shall be filled by election, and the senator so elected shall take office as soon thereafter as he such senator shall receive his such senator's certificate of election. The governor shall appoint a suitable person who shall be registered with the same political party for the two immediately preceding general elections held in even-numbered years as that of the United States senator elected at the immediately preceding election for such office. If the United States senator elected at the immediately preceding election for such office was not registered with any political party, then the governor shall appoint a suitable person to fill such vacancy as provided in this section.":

2

Also on page 4, in line 31, by striking "(a)"; in line 35, by striking "within"; also in line 35, by striking all after the stricken material; by striking all in lines 36 and 37; in line 38, by striking "thereto,"; also in line 38, by striking all after stricken material; by striking all in line 39; in line 40, by striking "report" and inserting "a suitable person";

On page 5, in line 6, by striking all before the period; by striking all in lines 7 through 20; And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 4, by striking all after the semicolon; by striking all in lines 5 and 6; in line 7, by striking all before "amending"; also in line 7, after "25-101b" by inserting ", 25-318"; in line 8, by striking all after "sections"; in line 9, by striking "318"

-		
	Distric	t.